City of Uniontown Regular Council Meeting August 3, 2023 Council Chambers 5:00 PM

DATE: August 3, 2023

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

- 160 Roll Call
- 161 Accept Treasurer Report for July 2023
- 162 Accept Minutes of the July 6, 2023 Regular Council Meeting
- 163 To Authorize Payment of July 2023 Invoices
- 164 To Authorize Sewage Refund of \$132.00 to Clara Lally
- 165 To Make Appointment to the Uniontown Redevelopment Authority Board
- 166 To Reinstate the Parks and Recreation Board and Accept Letters of Interest
- 167 To Authorize Painting of Crosswalks at Fayette County Community Action
- 168 To Authorize Renaming Searight Avenue to Rev. James Lawson Jr. and Rev. James Lawson, Sr. Blvd.
- 169 To Authorize Waiving Daily Parking in Penn Street Parking Garage for Joyce's Jewelry On August 5, 2023 for a Summer Customer Appreciation Day Event
- 170 To Authorize Waiving Daily Parking in Penn Street Parking Garage for Sons of Italy Sponsored Italian Festival on August 12th and August 13th
- 171 To Hire Damien Varano Part-Time in the Department of Public Works
- 172 To Approve Paving Bid for City Streets
- 173 To Authorize Purchase and Installation of Two Garage Doors at Sanitary Sewer Garage from Bud Hall Garage Doors at a Cost of \$9,100.00
- 174 To Authorize Purchase of Killz-All Weed Killer from Producer's Supply Co. in the Amount of \$2,630.30
- 175 To Approve CDBG Revision Request for C000075685 and C000075232
- 176 To Accept the Low Bid from RT-Designs 38 for In-Car Computers at a Cost of \$32,410.06
- 177 To Approve Payment of \$1,200 Retention Bonus (LLE Grant Funds) to Each Uniontown Police Officer and Administrative Staff

178 – To Approve Advertisement and Process for a New Police Applicant Hiring List

Page Two August 3, 2023 Regular City Council Meeting Agenda

- 179 To Approve up to \$1,000 for Police Officer Firearms Instructor Training
- 180 To Accept the Resignation of Nicholas A. Zocco from the Uniontown Police Department Effective September 4, 2023
- 181 To Approve the Memorandum of Agreement Between the City of Uniontown and the Teamsters Local Union No 491
- 182 To Promote Kurtis Defoor to the Position of Police Corporal Effective August 7, 2023
- 183 To Accept the Resignation of Mark John as a Consultant to the City of Uniontown Effective July 7, 2023
- 184 To Award PFM as the Investment Manager for the City of Uniontown Fire and Police Pension Plans
- 185 To Authorize the City Clerk to Advertise for Part-Time Positions of Clerk in the Sewage Office and Office of Accounts and Finance

MONTHLY REPORTS

Director of Redevelopment Authority of the City of Uniontown Monthly Report

Uniontown Fire Department Monthly Report

Uniontown Police Department Monthly Report

Director of Public Works Monthly Report

PUBLIC COMMENTS

186 – Adjournment